EVALUATION REPORT

(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004)

1. Name of Procuring Agency: National Bank of Pakistan.

2. Method of Procurement: 36 (b) - Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure.

3. Title of Procurement: Physical Verification Services:

All Consumer, Structured And Program Lending Products.

4. Tender Inquiry No.: NT-08/26/2019-1

5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS398420E, 24/08/2019,

NBP Ref. No. (NT-08/26/2019-1), 26/08/2019

6. Date & Time of Bid Submission: September 12, 2019 at 11:00 a.m.

o N

documents.

Date & Time of Bid Opening: September 12, 2018 at 11:30 a.m.

No of Bids Received: Four (04)

10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As follows:

Criteria for Bid Evaluation: Compliance Based mentioned in RFP/Bidding

Marks Rules/Regulations/SBD*/
Name of Bidder Technical Financial Evaluated* Policy/Basis for Rejection/
(if applicable) [(if applicable) Cost (PKR)* | Acceptance as per Rule 35 of
PP, 2004

M/s. International | Compliant Yes Annexure Bid accepted as Lowest
Credit Information Attached Evaluated Bid (26/37)
M/s. Business Compliant Yes Annexure Bid accepted as Lowest
Credit Information Attached Evaluated Bid ((11/37)
M/s. Shemas Non- No --- Disqualify due to non-
International Compliant compliant.
M/s. Evaluation Non- No --- Disqualify due to non-
Grid Pvt Ltd Compliant compliant.

* All costs are inclusive of all applicable taxes

Lowest Evaluated Bidder:

Wing Head
Stationery, Transport &

a) M/s. International Credit Information_(26/37 Regions).
b) M/s. Business Credit Information (11/37 Regions).
11. Any other additional / supporting information, the procuring agency may like

to share. Annexure Attached

Engineering Procurement Wing

Logistic Support Group
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Physical Verification Services

All Consumer, Structured and Program Lending Products:

Annexure

Distribution of cases (M/s. ICIL 26/37 and M/s. BCIL 11/37) Rate detail are as follows:
International Credit Information (ICIL)
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REGION

Karachi South
Karachi West
Hyderabad
Mirpurkhas
Sukkur
Larkana

Dera Ghazi Khan

Bahawalpur
Vehari
Multan
Sahiwal
Lahore Central
Lahore East
Sheikhupura
Gujranwala
Sialkot
Jhang
Faisalabad
Gujrat
Jhelum
Sargodha
Mianwali
Rawalpindi
Islamabad
Abbottabad
Peshawar

REGION

Quetta
Gwadar
Sibbi
Mirpur AK
Muzaffarabad
Rawalakot
Mansehra
Bannu
Mardan
Swat
Gilgit

RESIDENCE VISIT = BUSINESS VISIT

185.00
185.00
165.00
185.00
165.00
165.00
185.00
165.00
185.00
165.00
165.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
175.00
175.00
175.00
165.00
165.00
185.00
185.00
185.00
185.00
185.00
200.00
185.00

185.00
185.00
165.00
185.00
165.00
165.00
185.00
165.00
185.00
165.00
165.00
180.00
180.00
180.00
175.00
175.00
175.00
165.00
165.00
185.00
185.00
185.00
185.00
185.00
200.00
185.00

TOTAL
370.00
370.00
330.00
370.00
330.00
330.00
370.00
330.00
370.00
330.00
330.00
360.00
360.00
360.00
350.00
350.00
350.00
330.00
330.00
370.00
370.00
370.00
370.00
370.00
400.00
370.00

Business Credit Information Limited (BCIL)

RESIDENCE VISIT = BUSINESS VISIT

225.00
225.00
225.00
197.50
197.50
197.50
225.00
225.00
225.00
247.50
247.50

225.00
225.00
225.00
197.50
197.50
197.50
225.00
225.00
225.00
247.50
247.50

TOTAL

450.00
450.00
450.00
395.00
395.00
395.00
450.00
450.00
450.00
495.00
495.00
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